507972386 06/21/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8019523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALLFLEX USA, INC.	09/03/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLFLEX USA LLC	
Street Address:	CORPORATION TRUST CENTER, 1209 ORANGE STREET	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12554743
Application Number:	14067650
Application Number:	12939099
Application Number:	14257710
Application Number:	29288914
Application Number:	10219618
Application Number:	12017330
Application Number:	12950496
Application Number:	10634311

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 098933000 **Email:** office@il-ip.com

Correspondent Name: SHALEV, JENCMEN & CO

Address Line 1: 24 HA-NAGAR, AMY-C BUILDING, P.O.B 6411 NEVE-NE'EM

Address Line 4: HOD HASHARON, ISRAEL 4527713

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHJ_ALLFLEX_CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: AVI AVRAHAM JENCMEN

PATENT 507972386 REEL: 064056 FRAME: 0029

SIGNATURE:	/Avi Avraham Jencmen/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2023	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=Allflex Certificate of Conversion 9 3 21_0 (1)#page1.tif		
source=Allflex Certificate of Conversion 9 3 21_0 (1)#page2.tif		
source=Allflex Certificate of Conversion 9 3 21 0 (1)#page3.tif		

source=Allflex Certificate of Formation 9 3 21_0#page1.tif source=Allflex Certificate of Formation 9 3 21_0#page2.tif source=Allflex Certificate of Formation 9 3 21_0#page3.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ALLFLEX USA, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALLFLEX USA,

INC." TO "ALLFLEX USA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY

OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 11:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

2514785 8100V SR# 20213161591

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\

Authentication: 204084671 Date: 09-03-21

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF ALLFLEX USA, INC.

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Act")

ALLFLEX USA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The Corporation was first formed in the State of Delaware on June 13, 1995, and has remained a Delaware corporation since its incorporation.
- 2. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Allflex USA, Inc.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Act is Allflex USA LLC.
- 4. The filing of this Certificate of Conversion shall be effective on September 3, 2021.

** SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS **

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:04 AM 09/03/2021 FILED 11:04 AM 09/03/2021 SR 20213161591 - File Number 2514785

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion from a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company of Allflex USA, Inc. this 3rd day of September 2021.

ALLFLEX USA, INC.

Docusioned by:

[Lynn ann

Name: Lynn Arnn

Title: Treasurer and Secretary

402465324





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ALLFLEX USA

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D.

2021, AT 11:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

2514785 8100V SR# 20213161591

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Julion in summer or series

Authentication: 204084671

Date: 09-03-21

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ALLFLEX USA LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

This Certificate of Formation, dated as of the date set forth below, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.) (the "Act").

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Allflex USA LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is

Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the

Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

FOURTH: The filing of this Certificate of Formation shall be effective on September 3,

2021.

** SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS **

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:04 AM 09/03/2021 FILED 11:04 AM 09/03/2021 SR 20213161591 - File Number 2514785

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 3rd day of September 2021.

DocuSigned by:

Name: Tylin Affin

Title: Authorized Person

402465304

PATENT REEL: 064056 FRAME: 0036

RECORDED: 06/21/2023